TOOLS FOR ELECTRIC POWER DISTRIBUTION
2009
                             www.energotytan.pl,  biuro@energotytan.pl  2
CONTENT
PAGE
CABLE CUTTERS
3-18
CRIMPING TOOLS

                             www.energotytan.pl,  biuro@energotytan.pl  3
NOŧYCE
CABLE CUTTERS
                             www.energotytan.pl,  biuro@energotytan.pl  4
Cutting tools
 Hand Shears for Al / Cu cables
- one-hand operation
- not suitable for steel and hardened wires
- adjustable screw joint
- low effort required as a result of the good transmission ratio
- new cutting geometry
Tool Type  Max diameter                                                     Length                            Weight
K-9505165 MHS-10 D=10mm  165 mm 120 g
K-9511165 MHS-15 D=15mm  165 mm 210 g
K-9511200 MHS-25 D=25mm  200 mm 340 g
K-9516165 MHS-15-iso* D=15mm  165 mm 210 g
K-9516200 MHS-25-iso* D=25mm  200 mm 340 g
* insulated to 1000 V, VDE
 Handle Cable Shears
- low effort required as a result of the good transmission ratio
- not suitable for steel and hardened wires
- blades forged off special chisel steel
- easy and clean cut achieved as a result of new cutting geometry
- adjustable screw joint
Tool Type Max diam.  Cutting Material Length Weight
     surface  max.
MH-20 MH-20 D=20 mm 120 mmĮ CU, AL 360 mm 650 g
K-9511500 MH-27/1 D=27 mm 150 mmĮ CU, AL  500 mm 1010 g
MH-35 MH-35 D=35 mm 250 mmĮ CU, AL 540 mm 1900 g
MH-40 MH-40 D=40 mm 300 mmĮ CU, AL 770 mm 3000 g
MH-50 MH-50 D=50 mm 500 mmĮ CU, AL 790 mm 3200 g
MH-20-iso MH-20-iso* D=20 mm 120 mmĮ CU, AL 360 mm 670 g
K-9517500 MH-27/1-iso* D=27 mm 150 mmĮ CU, AL 500 mm 1050 g
MH-35-iso MH-35-iso* D=35 mm 250 mmĮ CU, AL 540 mm 1950 g
MH-50-iso MH-50-iso* D=50 mm 500 mmĮ CU, AL 790 mm 3250 g
* insulated to 1000 V, VDE
 Handle Cable Shears with extended arms
- low effort required as a result of the good transmission ratio
- not suitable for steel and hardened wires
- blades forged off special chisel steel
- easy and clean cut achieved as a result of new cutting geometry
- adjustable screw joint
Tool Type Max diam.  Cutting Material Length Weight
     surface  max.
K-9521600 MH-27/2 D=27 mm 150 mmĮ CU, AL 600 mm  1850 g
K-9527600 MH-27/2-iso* D=27 mm 150 mmĮ CU, AL 600 mm  1900 g
* insulated to 1000 V, VDE
    NCR mechanical cutter
-  for Cu and Al conductorsô cutting with one- or more- cables,
-  not suitable for steel and hardened cooper wires

-  can be used in the case of small working areas
-  low effort required as a result of the good transmission ratio and ideal bladesô geometry
-  arms made of steel tube
Tool                  Max cutting diameter            Length   Weight
HRS-13 D=13mm 410 mm   1,3 kg
HRS-26 D=26mm 635 mm   4,0 kg
Hand ropesô cutter  KNX
-  designed for elastic ropes cutting
-  hardened blades with microsection
Tool                                Rope                         Cu + Al. Rod  Weight
K-9561150 3 mm - -  0,7 kg
K-9561160 6 mm 10 mmĮ 4 mm  1,0 kg
K-9571445 10 mm 95 mmĮ 7 mm  0,7 kg
K-9571600 14 mm 150 mmĮ 9 mm  1,0 kg
K-9577600-1000V 14 mm 150 mmĮ 9 mm  0,7 kg
K-9581600 16mm 150 mmĮ 10 mm  1,0 kg
                             www.energotytan.pl,  biuro@energotytan.pl  8
Hydraulic cable cutters

 Hydraulic battery cutter - 25
o light  compact construction
o rotary cutting head  with clack-closure and bladeôs driving
o automatic pneumatic return valve
o manual operation breaking  possibility during each operation stage
cutting head :  opened, rotary -  180Á
cuting power:  60 kN
working pressure:  700 bar (70 MPa)
max cutting diameter: max. gruboŜĺ kabla D=25mm
battery:    12,0 Volt / 2,2 Ah NiMH
loading time::  60 minutes  (standard battery-charger)
   25 minutes ( fast battery-charger)
In set: battery cutter with  1 battery,
Accesories: standard battery-charger and transport case
 Tool                                Max cutting diameter                            Cutting power Length Weight
 AS-25-12 D=25mm, one speed  55 kN 320 mm 3,8 kg
 AS-25-14 D=25mm, two speeds  55 kN 350 mm 4,5 kg
                             www.energotytan.pl,  biuro@energotytan.pl  12
Mechanic cutting shoe for battery devices - 48

o rotary head with  with clack-closure and bladeôs driving
o ergonomic shape and  balanced construction make one hand opperation possible
o pressure control possibility on manometer
o easy motor brush changing system
cutting head:  opened, rotary -  180Á
cutting power:  55 kN
working pressure:  700 bar (70 MPa)
max cutting diameter: max. cable thickness D=45mm
   e.g ACSR, Al/steel rope 1055/45mmĮ
battery:                  14,4 Volt / 3,0 Ah NiMH
loading time:  70 minutes (standard battery-charger)
   30 minutes (fast battery-charger)
In set battery cutter with  1 battery,
  standard battery-charger and transport case
 Tool                            Max cutting diameter                           Cutting power                      Length                           Weight
 AS-40-14 D=40mm  55 kN 485 mm                             5,8 kg
 AS-45-14 D=45mm  55 kN 485 mm                             5,8 kg
Hydraulic battery cutter ENCï 40
o pressure automatic valve return
o operation breaking  possibility during each operation stage
o rotary head with  with clack-closure and bladeôs driving
o ergonomic shape and  balanced construction make one hand opperation possible
o easy motor brush changing system
cutting head:  opened, rotary -  180Á
cutting power:  60kN
working pressure:  700 bar (70 MPa)
max cutting diameter: max. cable thickness D=45mm
battery:   12 Volt / 2,5 Ah NiMH
loading time:  70 minutes (standard battery-charger)
In set battery cutter with  1 battery,
  standard battery-charger and transport case
 Tool                            Max cutting diameter                           Cutting power                      Length                           Weight
 ENC-45 D=45mm  60 kN 485 mm                            5,3 kg
                             www.energotytan.pl,  biuro@energotytan.pl  13
 Mechanic battery cutter REC- 50

  standard battery-charger and transport case
Tool                            Max cutting diameter                            Power   Weight
 REC- 50 50 mm  25 kN      2,8 kg
Hydraulic battery cablesô cutter AS-50
o opened head, rotary 360Á
o two working speeds
o for  Cu and Al cables
o max. diameter: to 50 mm
o power: 50 kN
o weight: 6,3 kg (with battery)
o drive : hydraulic
o
In set battery cutter with  1 battery,
  standard battery-charger and transport case
Tool                            Max cutting diameter                            Power   Weight
 AS-50-12 50 mm  50 kN   6,3 kg
Hydraulic battery cutter AS-55
o two working speeds
o pressure automatic valve return
o operation breaking  possibility during each operation stage
o battery load indicator
o rotary head with  with clack-closure and bladeôs driving
o ergonomic shape and  balanced construction make one hand opperation possible
o pressure control possibility on manometer
o easy motorôs brush changing system
cutting head:  opened, rotary -  180Á
cutting power:  43 kN
working pressure:  700 bar (70 MPa)
max cutting diameter: max. cableôs thickness D=55mm
   e.g.  4x150 mm
battery:   14,4 Volt / 3,0 Ah NiMH
loading time:  70 minutes (standard battery-charger)
   30 minutes (fast battery-charger)
In set battery cutter with 1 battery
Acessories : leader and case (sold separatelly)
 Tool                            Max cutting diameter                           Cutting power                      Length                           Weight
 AS-55-14 D=55mm  43 kN 505 mm  6,2 kg
                             www.energotytan.pl,  biuro@energotytan.pl  14
Hydraulic battery cutter AS-85
o two working speeds
o pressure automatic valve return
o operation breaking  possibility during each operation stage
o battery load indicator
o rotary head with  with clack-closure and bladeôs driving
o ergonomic shape and  balanced construction make one hand opperation possible
o pressure control possibility on manometer
o easy motorôs brush changing system
cutting head:  opened, rotary -  180Á
cutting power:  55 kN
working pressure:  700 bar (70 MPa)
max cutting diameter: max. cableôs thickness D=85mm
   e.g 3x240+1x95mm or 1x630mm
battery:   14,4 Volt / 3,0 Ah NiMH
loading time:  70 minutes (standard battery-charger)
   30 minutes (fast battery-charger)
In set battery cutter with  1 battery,
  standard battery-charger and transport case
 Tool                            Max cutting diameter                           Cutting power                      Length                           Weight
 AS-85-14 D=85mm  55 kN 575 mm  9,4 kg
Hydraulic battery cutter AS-85-12
o opened, rotary cutting head 360Á
o two working speeds
o for  Cu and Al cables
o max. cableôs diameter: do 85 mm
o power: 60 kN
o weigth: 7,4 kg (z akumulatorem)
o drive : hydraulic
In set battery cutter with  1 battery,
  standard battery-charger and transport case
 Tool                            Max cutting diameter                            Cutting power                          Weight
 AS-85-12 85 mm             60 kN            7,4 kg
                             www.energotytan.pl,  biuro@energotytan.pl  15
Safety cutting appliances
These safety cutting appliances are admissible according to DIN EN 50110-1
(VDE 0105 Part 1 Ä 6.2.3). They are used for cutting low-voltage cables and
middle-voltage cables up to 30 kV. They are checked according to DIN 50340
(VDE0682 part 661).
There is no danger for the user if he cut a cable which is under tension by
a mistake.
The 10,5 meter long special high-pressure hose, which connects the pump with
the cutting head, guarantees the highest safety by its insulating ability. A check
of the cutting process is made by watching at the manometer at the pump
because you can not see the cutting head at cutting a cable as a rule. Several
times it is well-tried with mains voltage.
All appliances consists of:
- Hydraulic scissors with a 10,5 meter high-pressure hose, with leak-free
coupling.
- Double piston pump on a foot-stand, with foot-operating lever.
- transport case
- Earth bond, ground electrode with 900 mm CU-cable
- Ready for operating. Filled up with insulated special-oil.
 Tool                 Type     Max cutting diameter                     Power Weight
 INH-85 cutter D=85mm 60 KN 26,0 kg
 INH-95-S scissors D=95mm 130 kN 31,0 kg
 INH-120 cutter D=120 mm 100 kN 30,0 kg
Instead of foot pump above sets can be equipped with battery pump AP-2-25-
SSA. It has Li-On battery with tension 25,2 V and capacity from 3,3 Ah to 8,8 Ah.
 Tool                 Type     Max cutting diameter                     Power Weight
 INH-85-A gilotyna D=85mm 60 KN 26,0 kg
 INH-95-S-A noŨyce D=95mm 130 kN 31,0 kg
 INH-120-A gilotyna D=120 mm 100 kN 30,0 kg
Heat-protective covers
Heat-protective covers for the covering of a cutting place at the check of the tension-freedom at a safety
cutting appliance (different sizes)
The cover protects you against the effects of the arc. This means heat-radiation, blinding and around

 R-TW
R-230
                             www.energotytan.pl,  biuro@energotytan.pl  17
Hydraulic and hydraulic battery cutter for wire and armed rods
Below cutters can be used for reinforcement rods cutting with hexagonal, round, square and  rectangular diameter.
They are applied on building sites, steel warehouses and ferroconcrete prefabrication plants.
The biggest toolôs advantage  is easy transportation , and electrical suppling with 230 V.
Two blades made of special resistant steel make 6 000 cuttings possible and their change only consists on two screws
opening.
The cutter characterizes with silent and safer work than flex (without scraps  and  sparks).
Moreover, the rod can be tightened to make the cut more precise.
Cutting speed: 3,0 ï 4,0 sek
 Type Diameter                      Kind
 ENC-16 16 mm                           El-hydraulic
 ENC-19 19 mm                           El-hydraulic
 ENC-22 22 mm                           El-hydraulic
 ENC-25 25 mm                           El-hydraulic
 N-16,19,22,25  Changeable blades
 W-16,19,22,25  Case
 NHG-12A 4-10 mm                           hydraulic
 NHG-16A 4-12 mm                           hydraulic